<
=
<
<
o
-
<
<
o
&)
<
<
14
L
-
=
O
O
72,
O
o
>
L
0
(o2

HORARIO
DOMINGO

NNORRPRWUNRRABNWRRRRRUOR

w
AN
=
N
2.
-
L
14
L
()
-
i
=
o
=
<
=
=
-1
<
-

RING 1
JUEZ: GUIDO SCHAFER

10:00
10:05
10:20
10:25
10:30
10:35
10:40
10:55
11:05
Akita Americano 11:10
Spitz Aleman Enano 11:35
Spitz Aleman Pq. Bl. M. 12:05
Spitz Aleman Pq Bl. N. 12:10
Samoyedo 12:15
Alaskan Malamute 12:30
Siberian Husky 12:40
Chow Chow 13:30
Galgo Afgano 13:35
Sab. Fino Colombiano 13:55
Biewer 14:00

Perro de Groenlandia
Shiba

Perro Osos de Carelia
Cirneco dell'Etna

Thai Ridgeback Dog
Pod. Portugués M.P.L.
Eurasier

Basenji

Akita

[
NORNANPAMRNRPRPRPWAOOCTAOANRWWRERUAO®

RING 6
JUEZ: ENCARNA MORENO

Teckel Estandar P.D.
Teckel Estandar P.C.
Teckel Miniatura P.D.
Teckel Miniatura P.L.
Teckel Miniatura P.C.
Teckel Kaninchen P.D.
Teckel Kaninchen P.L.
Teckel Kaninchen P.C.
Chihuahua P.C.
Chihuahua P.L.

Perro Chino Crestado
Carlino

Bichon Habanero
Bichén Maltés 12:28
Lhasa Apso 12:31
Cavalier King Charles Sp 12:35
Spaniel Japonés 12:55
Papillon 13:00
Peq. Perro Ruso P liso 13:10
Peq. Perro Ruso P.L. 13:15
Bulldog francés 13:30
Ratonero de Praga 14:05
Boston Terrier 14:08
Galgo Espaiol 14:35

10:00
10:25
10:35
10:55
11:05
11:15
11:25
11:28
11:35
11:55
12:05
12:15
12:25

UNRFRPFWNNWERENNRPORWBABNNAPRPWULWV

RING 2
JUEZ: ANTONIO ROJO

10:00
10:15
11:25
11:35
11:50
12:00
12:05
12:40
12:55
13:05
13:08
13:35
13:50
13:55
14:00

Ca de Bestiar

Gos d'Atura Catala
Pinscher
Zwergpinscher
Cane Corso

Shar Pei
Rottweiler

Boxer Dorado
Boxer Atigrado
Presa Canario
Bulldog
Bullmastiff
Mastiff

Mastin Napolitano
Leonberger
Mastin Espafiol 14:03
Mastin del Pirineo 14:10
Cao Serra da Estrela P.L. 14:15
San Bernardo P.L. 14:20
Fox Terrier de Pelo Liso 14:30
Fox Terrier de P.D. 14:33
Perro de Agua Espaiol 14:38

R ERENRERPNORNNRARUNUNNWRRORNW

RING 5
JUEZ: TIINA TAULOS

Bearded Collie
Dobermann Negro
Dobermann Marron
Terranova

Dogo Aleman Dorado
Dogo Aleman Atigrado
Dogo Aleman Negro
Dogo Aleman Arlequin
Dogo Aleman Azul
Dogo Argentino
Basset Hound
Rhodesian Ridgeback  11:40
Dalmata 11:55
Nova Scotia Duck T. R. 12:40
Clumber Spaniel 12:55
Field Spaniel 13:00
Borzoi 13:05
Irish Wolfhound 13:25
Deerhound 13:55
Whippet 14:00
Lebrel Polaco 14:05
Azawakh 14:10

10:00
10:10
10:15
10:20
10:50
10:55
11:00
11:10
11:15
11:20
11:35

WRRRRERRERRBRNRURWRRENNNRAMRNRPWROWURWUNERRW

RING 3
JUEZ: GERARD JIPPING

10:00
10:15
10:18
10:21
10:30
10:45
10:55
11:00
11:15
11:25
11:50

P. Belga Groenendael
P. Belga Malinois
Schipperke

P. Lobo Checoslovaco
Pastor Aleman P.C.
Pastor de Beauce
PastorPirineos de P.L.
Rough Collie

Antiguo Pastor Ingles
Welsh Corgi Pembroke
Schapendoes

Pastor Blanco Suizo 11:50
Shetland Sheepdog 12:00
Australian Shepherd D. 12:30
Bouvier de Flandes 12:50
Australian Cattle Dog 12:55
Pastor Mini Americano 13:05
Pointer 13:10
Setter Inglés 13:15
Setter Gordon 13:20
Caniche toy Blanco 13:25
Caniche toy Negro 13:28
Caniche toy Leonado  13:31
Caniche Enano Blanco 13:41
Caniche Enano Negro 13:45
Caniche Enano Marrén 14:00
Caniche Enano Leonado 14:05
Caniche Enano O.C. 14:10
Caniche Med. Negro  14:15
Caniche Med. Marrén 14:18
Caniche Med. Leonado 14:21
Caniche Gigante Blanco 14:24
Caniche Gigante Negro 14:27
Caniche Gigante O.C. 14:30

N
R ONNRONREROWNNNWRWRERNNRRR

RING 4
JUEZ: TATJANA UREK

10:00
10:05
10:10
10:15
10:20
10:25
10:30
10:40
10:45
10:55
11:00
11:05

Airedale Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
Welsh Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
Bedlington Terrier
Irish Soft Coated W. T.
Gos Rater Valencia
Norwich Terrier
Scottish Terrier

Skye Terrier

West Highland W. T.
Bull Terrier Estandar
Bull Terrier Miniatura 11:10
Staffordshire Bull T. 11:20
Australian Silky Terrier 11:50
Braco Aleman de P.C. 11:55
Braco de Weimar P.C. 12:00
Braco de Weimar P.L. 12:25
Braco Italiano 12:30
Grifon Korthals de P.D. 12:35
Cocker Sp. Inglés 12:40
Cocker Sp. Americano 13:40

DWNRRRRRN

RING 7
JUEZ: VICENC CANO

12:00
12:40
12:45
12:50
12:55
13:00

Border Collie
Schnauzer Mini N&P
Schnauzer Mini Negro
Schnauzer Mini S&P
Schnauzer Med Negro
Schnauzer Med S&P
Schnauzer Gig Negro  13:05
Jack Russell Terrier 13:10
Pequeiio Lebrel Italiano 13:20

RING 7
JUEZ: SANTI GADEA

10:00
10:25

Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever




