

# 95 EXPOSICIÓ INTERNACIONAL CANINA

## LA LIGUAU - CIUTAT DE REUS 2026

# HORARIO DOMINGO

## RING 1

JUEZ: GUIDO SCHÄFER

1	Perro de Groenlandia	10:00
5	Shiba	10:05
1	Perro Osos de Carelia	10:20
1	Cirneco dell'Etna	10:25
1	Thai Ridgeback Dog	10:30
1	Pod. Portugués M.P.L.	10:35
4	Eurasier	10:40
3	Basenji	10:55
2	Akita	11:05
4	Akita Americano	11:10
11	Spitz Alemán Enano	11:35
1	Spitz Alemán Pq. Bl. M.	12:05
2	Spitz Alemán Pq Bl. N.	12:10
5	Samoyedo	12:15
3	Alaskan Malamute	12:30
17	Siberian Husky	12:40
1	Chow Chow	13:30
6	Galgo Afgano	13:35
2	Sab. Fino Colombiano	13:55
2	Biewer	14:00

## RING 6

JUEZ: ENCARNA MORENO

8	Teckel Estándar P.D.	10:00
4	Teckel Estándar P.C.	10:25
5	Teckel Miniatura P.D.	10:35
4	Teckel Miniatura P.L.	10:55
3	Teckel Miniatura P.C.	11:05
3	Teckel Kaninchen P.D.	11:15
1	Teckel Kaninchen P.L.	11:25
2	Teckel Kaninchen P.C.	11:28
6	Chihuahua P.C.	11:35
6	Chihuahua P.L.	11:55
4	Perro Chino Crestado	12:05
3	Carlino	12:15
1	Bichón Habanero	12:25
1	Bichón Maltés	12:28
1	Lhasa Apso	12:31
7	Cavalier King Charles Sp	12:35
1	Spaniel Japonés	12:55
4	Papillon	13:00
2	Peq. Perro Ruso P liso	13:10
4	Peq. Perro Ruso P.L.	13:15
12	Bulldog francés	13:30
1	Ratonero de Praga	14:05
8	Boston Terrier	14:08
2	Galgo Español	14:35

## RING 2

JUEZ: ANTONIO ROJO

5	Ca de Bestiar	10:00
25	Gos d'Atura Catala	10:15
3	Pinscher	11:25
4	Zwergpinscher	11:35
4	Cane Corso	11:50
2	Shar Pei	12:00
12	Rottweiler	12:05
4	Boxer Dorado	12:40
3	Boxer Atigrado	12:55
1	Presa Canario	13:05
9	Bulldog	13:08
4	Bullmastiff	13:35
2	Mastiff	13:50
2	Mastín Napolitano	13:55
1	Leonberger	14:00
3	Mastín Español	14:03
2	Mastín del Pirineo	14:10
2	Cao Serra da Estrela P.L.	14:15
3	San Bernardo P.L.	14:20
1	Fox Terrier de Pelo Liso	14:30
2	Fox Terrier de P.D.	14:33
5	Perro de Agua Español	14:38

## RING 3

JUEZ: GERARD JIPPING

5	P. Belga Groenendaal	10:00
1	P. Belga Malinois	10:15
1	Schipperke	10:18
2	P. Lobo Checoslovaco	10:21
5	Pastor Alemán P.C.	10:30
3	Pastor de Beauce	10:45
1	Pastor Pirineos de P.L.	10:55
5	Rough Collie	11:00
3	Antiguo Pastor Ingles	11:15
8	Welsh Corgi Pembroke	11:25
1	Schapendoes	11:50
3	Pastor Blanco Suizo	11:50
11	Shetland Sheepdog	12:00
7	Australian Shepherd D.	12:30
1	Bouvier de Flandes	12:50
4	Australian Cattle Dog	12:55
2	Pastor Mini Americano	13:05
2	Pointer	13:10
2	Setter Inglés	13:15
1	Setter Gordon	13:20
1	Caniche toy Blanco	13:25
1	Caniche toy Negro	13:28
3	Caniche toy Leonado	13:31
1	Caniche Enano Blanco	13:41
5	Caniche Enano Negro	13:45
1	Caniche Enano Marrón	14:00
2	Caniche Enano Leonado	14:05
1	Caniche Enano O.C.	14:10
1	Caniche Med. Negro	14:15
1	Caniche Med. Marrón	14:18
1	Caniche Med. Leonado	14:21
1	Caniche Gigante Blanco	14:24
1	Caniche Gigante Negro	14:27
3	Caniche Gigante O.C.	14:30

## RING 4

JUEZ: TATJANA UREK

1	Airedale Terrier	10:00
1	Lakeland Terrier	10:05
1	Welsh Terrier	10:10
2	Kerry Blue Terrier	10:15
2	Bedlington Terrier	10:20
1	Irish Soft Coated W. T.	10:25
3	Gos Rater Valencíá	10:30
1	Norwich Terrier	10:40
3	Scottish Terrier	10:45
2	Skye Terrier	10:55
2	West Highland W. T.	11:00
2	Bull Terrier Estándar	11:05
3	Bull Terrier Miniatura	11:10
9	Staffordshire Bull T.	11:20
1	Australian Silky Terrier	11:50
2	Braco Alemán de P.C.	11:55
8	Braco de Weimar P.C.	12:00
1	Braco de Weimar P.L.	12:25
2	Braco Italiano	12:30
2	Grifón Korthals de P.D.	12:35
20	Cocker Sp. Inglés	12:40
1	Cocker Sp. Americano	13:40

## RING 5

JUEZ: TIINA TAULOS

3	Bearded Collie	10:00
2	Dobermann Negro	10:10
1	Dobermann Marron	10:15
10	Terranova	10:20
1	Dogo Aleman Dorado	10:50
1	Dogo Aleman Atigrado	10:55
3	Dogo Aleman Negro	11:00
2	Dogo Aleman Arlequin	11:10
2	Dogo Aleman Azul	11:15
5	Dogo Argentino	11:20
2	Basset Hound	11:35
5	Rhodesian Ridgeback	11:40
14	Dálmatas	11:55
2	Nova Scotia Duck T. R.	12:40
2	Clumber Spaniel	12:55
1	Field Spaniel	13:00
6	Borzoi	13:05
7	Irish Wolfhound	13:25
1	Deerhound	13:55
2	Whippet	14:00
1	Lebrel Polaco	14:05
1	Azawakh	14:10

## ARION



## RING 7

JUEZ: VICENÇ CANO

12	Border Collie	12:00
1	Schnauzer Mini N&P	12:40
1	Schnauzer Mini Negro	12:45
1	Schnauzer Mini S&P	12:50
1	Schnauzer Med Negro	12:55
1	Schnauzer Med S&P	13:00
2	Schnauzer Gig Negro	13:05
3	Jack Russell Terrier	13:10
4	Pequeño Lebrel Italiano	13:20

## RING 7

JUEZ: SANTI GADEA

6	Golden Retriever	10:00
14	Labrador Retriever	10:25